
NamPower
Powering the Nation and beyond

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-09/2023

STANDARD FORM

for

EXECUTIVE SUMMARYOF BID EVALUATION REPORT

[Issuedin termsofsection 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd
NamPowerCentre

15 Luther Street

PO Box 2864

Windhoek, Namibia

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111 |Fax: +264 61 232 805
Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
|Website: www.nampower.com.na



Executive Summaryof Bid Evaluation Report

Project Title

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-09/2023

1. Scope of Contract: Construction of the Kuiseb-Sekelduin 132 kV Transmission lines

Procurement method: Open National Bidding

A
2

F
P
N

Responsivenessof bids:

Date of Invitation of Bids: 10 March 2023

Closing date for submission of bids: 12 May 2023

Numberofbids received by closing date: 3

Date andplace of opening of bids: 12 May 2023, NamPower Convention Centre

 

 

 

 

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive or Reasons whybidis not responsive
Opening NS not responsive

(Yes/ No)

Powerline Africa (Pty) Ltd 35,614,529.63] Yes

Clydon Namibia cc 29,387,957.00 Yes

NGCInvestment cc JV 27,599,120.00 No e Namibian bidders as per ITB-
Ramaite T/A Acuity Energy 5.1: No, only onepartnerto the JV

   
is Namibian.

ITB- 5.1 “A Bidder may be a Namibian

natural person, private entity, or
government-owned entity registered in

Namibia or any combination of them in
the form of a joint venture, under an

existing agreement, or with the intent to
constitute a legally enforceable joint
venture. All partners shall be jointly and
severally liable for the execution of the
Contract in accordance with the Contract
terms. This criterion shall also apply to
the determination of the nationality of
proposed subcontractors or suppliers for
any part of the Contract including
Related Services”.
  



7. Price comparison for bidsthat are substantially responsive: 2

 

 

 
 

Name A.Price at B. Bid Price C. price D.Price after Rank
Bid Opening after after Margin of
NS corrections Adjustments Preference /Jf

including NS applicable]

contingencies

Clydon Namibia cc 29,387,957.00

Powerline Africa (Pty) 35,614,529.63
Ltd      
 

8. Best Evaluated Bid: Clydon Namibia ce.

 


